EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING
SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2003-2004 SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING

Outcome: 2
Output Group: 2.4 — Funding for higher education
DEST Question No. E464_04

Senator Carr asked on 6 November 2003

Question:

The Northern Territory University was being funded $3m from Higher Education Innovation Program, the last payment of which ( $750,000) was due to be made at the end of September subject to receipt of satisfactory Interim report.

(@) Was this report in fact received; and

(b) Was the last payment made ?

Answer:

Northern Territory University report

(@) The report was received by the Department and is being assessed.

(b) The last payment has not been made.

